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FOUNDATION SPOTLIGHT
FOUNDATION CHAIR: BRANDE SANDERS

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE FOUNDATION HERE

We have officially entered into the 2024-25 Rotary year! The
Governors Citation is how, we as a club earn points to be

recognized at the District Conference for all our hard work
during the year. This year there is a big push for Foundation

awareness.

Governor Citation Goals:
Support "Every Rotarian Every Year" (EREY)
Achieve annual giving of $100 per member

Support Polio Plus of at least $500
Achieve largest total club giving to CART in district
Achieve largest per-capita giving to CART in district

Have 10% of club qualify as "Club 365" members
Have largest percentage of members qualify as "Club "365" in

the district

TALK TO YOUR FOUNDATION CHAIR TODAY TO LEARN HOW
YOU CAN DONATE TO HELP OUR CLUB REACH THESE

GOALS!

Learn More About Polio Plus Here 

AUGUST MEETINGS

TURNING GEARS FOR A BETTER BROOKSVILLE

NEW BEGINNINGS YOUTH SHELTER DINNER –
15TH OF EVERY MONTH
AUGUST 14TH: RMB WITH ROTARY WEST
PASCO SUNRISE (BUSINESS NETWORKING)

CYRO-EEZE SPRING HILL 6 PM
AUGUST 17TH: ROTARY DAY AT THE RAYS

MULTIPLE TICKET OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON
DACDB
CONTACT GRETCHEN P. FOR LIMO INFO

AUGUST 29TH: NO MEETING - SOCIAL!
BROAD STREET BREWING 5-7 PM

OCTOBER 6TH: ROTARY OF THE NATURE
COAST QUARTER AUCTION

TICKETS $15/PERSON
DISTRICT CONFERENCE 7 DAY CRUISE

MAY 11-18, 2025
REGISTRATION INFO ON DACDB

COMING UP:

MEETING LOCATION
SOUTHERN HILLS PLANTATION CLUB

4200 SUMMIT VIEW DRIVE
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

EVERY THURSDAY 12 PM

1ST: DEPT OF HELTH
8TH: MEMBER MEETING
15TH: POOLSIDE AT SUNNIES (SOUTHERN HILLS)/FIRESIDE CHAT
22ND: MEMBER MEETING
29TH: SOCIAL AT BROAD STREET BREWING 5-7PM (NO REGULAR MEETING)

mailto:tamarakhightower@gmail.com
https://www.brooksvillerotary.org/
https://www.brooksvillerotary.org/
https://www.rotary.org/en/about-rotary/rotary-foundation
https://www.rotary.org/en/plus-polioplus


TURNING GEARS FOR A BETTER BROOKSVILLE

August - Membership and New Club Development 
September - Basic Education and Literacy 
October - Community Economic and Development 
November - Rotary Foundation 
December - Disease Prevention and Treatment 
January - Vocational Service 
February - Peacebuilding and Conflict Prevention 
March - Water, Sanitation, and Hygiene 
April - Environmental 
May - Youth Service
June - Rotary Fellowships 

2024-25 
MONTHLY THEME’S

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE: KAREN LUND & AMY BALDWIN

BIRTHDAYS, WEDDINGS, & MEMBER ANNIVERSARIES:

ELAINE PERRY,  JERRY CAMPBELL, 
AMY BALDWIN, TAMARA HIGHTOWER

NEXT MEETING:

SCHOOL’S OUT FOR SUMMER 

HAPPENINGS:

NEW INTERACT SPONSOR 

SCHOOL SUPPLY DRIVE FOR HHS
TEACHERS!

BVL BLURB
Welcome our newest member, Wendy S., sponsor Beckie H. Wendy

was inducted 07/25, when you see her at a meeting, please
introduce yourself.

Be on the look our for some fun and exciting things coming from
Brandy H, PR/PI Chair! She is going to be spotlighting a Rotarian

every week on our social media platforms. Also recognizing a
Rotarian of the Month! WOW! 

Do you have a wonderful speaker in mind that you want to come to
our club? Reach out to Amy B. for this years speaker line-up, there

are still dates available.

First SOCIAL of the 2024-25 year will be at Broad Street Brewing,
downtown Brooksville; August 29th 5-7 pm. Reminder if a month has

5 Thursdays, the 5th week will be a social! 
Do you have an idea for a social, and want to be more involved? We

have a social committee, reach out to Ashley C. for more info!

Everyone interested in being on a committee that signed up should
have received an email last week from Tamara. Please appoint a
chair for your committee, this will help improve communication

with leadership and to our members.

We will celebrate

July birthdays on

08/08!

We are already well on our way to reaching out CART
goal for the year! It is really amazing to be a part of such a

giving club! Be on the look for some homemade and
fresh goodies this month for additional opportunities to

support CART!

$500+

24-25 GOAL$1000

WISH LIST

Backpacks
Pens

Pencils
Paper

Folders
Binders

EXPO Markers

**ANY SCHOOL
SUPPLIES 
WILL BE

APPRECIATED**

JAMIE B. 08/03
ANA S. 08/11

SHAUNA & EDWARD K. 08/05
MARYANN & ROY J. 08/07
DIANE & DAVID G. 08/08
JERRY & TRACY C. 08/17

SHANNON & EDWARD O. 08/19

APRIL J.S 9 YEARS
ANA S. 2 YEARS

We will collect school
supplies until 08/22



PHOTOS FROM JANUARY
PHOTOS FROM

JULY



DIRECTORY
Member
  Name

Cell Phone EMail

Baldwin, Amy 813-714-2853 makeupwithamy@yahoo.com

Baldwin, Jason 813-714-2851 jabaldw72@yahoo.com

Bayer, Jamie 352-667-4823 jamie@springhillmri.com

Campbell,
  Jerry

727-267-6067 soup1j@gmail.com

Chatman, Linda 352-754-2950 lechatman@yahoo.com

Council,
  Ashley

352-410-4755 acouncilrn@gmail.com

Daly, Erin 917-301-0299 erin@erincdaly.com

Dedmon, Lara 352-397-0909 lovinglifewithtwins@yahoo.com

Franzen,
  Roanera

813-541-8267 roanera@gmail.com

Ghingher,
  David B

727-430-6369 david.b.ghingher@ampf.com

Gordon, April 352-256-0690 April@jericho-road.net

Greer, Dianne
  M

352-540-0598 dianne5goofy@gmail.com

Halaska,
  Beckie

863-991-0346 beckie@floridaseniorlivingspecialists.com

Hampton,
  Dudley W.

352-398-5129 BJHCGC@aol.com

Hannon-Council,
  Lisa

7272375808 MrsGroutFl@gmail.com

Hightower,
  Tamara K

850-213-6332 tamarakhightower@gmail.com

Homan, Brandy 352-942-8703 brandy@comfortcontrolspecialists.com

Ingoglia,
  Julie

352-835-9786 Julieingoglia@gmail.com

Johnson,
  Maryann

863-381-4760 mfree22000@yahoo.com

Johnson-Spence,
  April

7274573242 akitchen4u@yahoo.com

Kell, Janine 352-442-2000 jhammett@mfcs.us.com

Kimbrough,
  Kari

352-232-9172 kkimbrough@mfcs.us.com



DIRECTORY
Kincade,
  Shauna

352-263-4248 kincade@phsc.edu

Koechner,
  Debra

352-606-9797 majestictherapyhorses@gmail.com

Lamberti,
  Michael

352-428-2614 mlamberti34611@gmail.com

LeBlanc, Tracy 603-568-7355 tracy.leblanc70@gmail.com

Lund, Karen 352-585-3733 karenlund56@gmail.com

Manuel,
  Barbara

352-238-4356 barbara@wwjb.com

Martin, Toni 352-488-8668 toni@brijbaglaw.com

McDaniel,
  Jessica

813-918-0362 jessica@macinsurance.org

McDaniel,
  Tyler

719-440-2464 tyler@macinsurance.org

McDonald,
  Susan

352-584-5184 bellalove567@yahoo.com

McQuilkin,
  Michael T

727-580-1876 mmcquilkin1@outlook.com

Nicolai, Karen 352-650-1500 karenleenicolai@gmail.com

O'Neill,
  Shannon

856-297-4996 tindellshannon@gmail.com

Perry, Elaine 352-584-4188 eperry50@tampabay.rr.com

Pingley,
  Gretchen

352-585-6247 gpingley477@gmail.com

Reiber, Kent 440-935-1265 kreiber@suncoastymca.org

Rey, Jennifer
  C.

352-942-7318 jrey@hoganlawfirm.com

Rodriguez,
  Shannon

352-741-7576 bellacruz910@gmail.com

Rouhana,
  Lauren

727-686-5013 lausmith@gmail.com

Sanders,
  Brande

352-650-7836 hypergt7@aol.com

Segovia, Ana 813-679-7346 Ana.segovia@mail.house.gov

Singer, Donald
  C.

352-540-0547 donnie324singer@yahoo.com

Van Fossen,
  Larry

352-650-1845 vanscarsandtrucks@gmail.com

Whiting, Gail 352-585-0017 gailwhiting1@gmail.com


